
To: Staszak, Cynthia[cstaszak@blm.gov]
From: McAlear, Christopher
Sent: 2017-04-24T12:51:11-04:00
Importance: Normal
Subject: Re: FYI - Trump to order review of Bears Ears, Grand Staircase
Received: 2017-04-24T12:51:20-04:00

I'm sure it will be a lengthy process. Hopefully all the science and discoveries will show the importance was warranted.

This will probably stir the hornets next, wear long sleeves and head protection ;<)

On Mon, Apr 24, 2017 at 11:29 AM, Staszak, Cynthia <cstaszak@blm.gov> wrote:

Cindy Staszak
Monument Manager
Grand Staircase-Escalante National Monument
669 S. Hwy 89-A
Kanab, UT  84741
Office:  435 644-1240
Cell: 435 691-4340
Fax: 435 644-1250

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Spotts, Richard <rspotts@blm.gov>

Date: Mon, Apr 24, 2017 at 8:02 AM

Subject: FYI - Trump to order review of Bears Ears, Grand Staircase

To: Timothy Burke <tburke@blm.gov>, Ryan Evans <rkevans@blm.gov>, Lorraine Christian

<lmchrist@blm.gov>, Brandon Boshell <bboshell@blm.gov>, "Harrington, Amanda"

<asharrin@blm.gov>, "Sheldon (Mark) Wimmer" <mwimmer@blm.gov>, Rosalie Pepito

<Rosie Pepito@nps.gov>, Mark Rosenthal <mrosenth@blm.gov>, Brian Tritle

<btritle@blm.gov>, Dawna Ferris <d8ferris@blm.gov>, Cynthia Staszak

<cstaszak@blm.gov>, Raymond Suazo <rmsuazo@blm.gov>, Darrel Monger

<dmonger@blm.gov>, Rachel Carnahan <rcarnahan@blm.gov>, Dorothea Boothe

<dboothe@blm.gov>, Kenneth Mahoney <kmahoney@blm.gov>, Jacqueline Neckels

<jneckels@blm.gov>, "Favour, Nancy" <nfavour@blm.gov>, "Corathers, Amy"

<acorathers@blm.gov>, Catherine Humphrey <chumphre@blm.gov>, Jonathan Jasper

<jjasper@blm.gov>, Gloria Benson <gbbenson@blm.gov>, Brian Bock <bbock@blm.gov>,

Brian McMullen <bmcmullen@blm.gov>, Margaret O'Reilly <moreilly@blm.gov>, David

Van Alfen <dvanalfe@blm.gov>, Jeffrey Bradybaugh <Jeff Bradybaugh@nps.gov>, Allysia

Angus <aangus@blm.gov>, Jeffrey Beal <jbeal@blm.gov>, Larry Crist

<Larry Crist@fws.gov>, Jeffrey Young <j8young@blm.gov>, Shawn Langston

<slangston@blm.gov>, Jennifer Fox <Jennifer Fox@nps.gov>, Eathan McIntyre

<Eathan McIntyre@nps.gov>, Amber Franklin <amber franklin@nps.gov>,

lthompson@azgfd.gov, rnelson@azgfd.gov, "Bulletts, Daniel" <dbulletts@kaibabpaiute-

nsn.gov>, "Hubbs, Dawn" <dawn.hubbs101@gmail.com>, kodeles@gmail.com
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FYI - If you have not already seen it, you may find the article at the web link below of interest.

Note that this reported national monuments review would cover all monument

designations after January 1, 1996.  RS

http://www.sltrib.com/news/5209914-155/trump-to-order-review-of-bears

Trump to order review of Bears Ears, Grand

Staircase

By THOMAS BURR | The Salt Lake Tribune
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Christopher McAlear

Assistant Director

National Conservation Lands

and Community Partnerships

(W) 202-208-4731

(C) 775-722-9539
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